Form 4.72
Section 106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

8583737

Name of Company

Interine Supplies Limited

| Fve

Samantha Hawlans, No S The Old Parsonage, Redcroft, Redhill, BS40 551

Note The copy account must be 1 gwe notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held onvasommened=fer 10 July 2015 pursuant to

authenticated by the wnitten section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy I1s attached) laid

signature(s] of the Liquidator(s)  pofore t showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has
been disposed of, and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/eummened-fer 10 July 2015 pursuant
to Sechion 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid befare it showang how the
winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and that the
same was done accordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Hawlans and Company, 5 The Old Parsonage, Redcroft, Redhill, North Somerset, BS40
55L

The winding up covers the period from 7 November 2014 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (iIncluding any resolutions passed) was as follows X
TS cicceyz (v //9,;5: Scil-cr S e ] repoorl=
o0 crecex = .

7o cymprove (he / c;o/&:/&-c)/s releoci s e

LTy O e

Sgned Date

Hawlans [nsolvency Limited
No 5 The Old Parsonage
Redcroft

Redhill

BS540 55L

Ref INTEQO1/SH/TF

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

>
<I
=]
14
=
it
Y
w

11/07/2015 #42
COMPANIES HOUSE

o




Liquidator’s Final
Report to Members
and Creditors in
accordance with
Insolvency Act
1986 and Rule
Insolvency Rules
1986

Interline Supplies Limited

- In Liquidation from 07 November
2014 — 10 July 2015




CONTENTS

1 Intreduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Investigations

4 Credrtors

5 Liquidator’s Remuneration

6 Conclusion

APPENDICES

A Receipts and Payments Account for the penod 07 November 2014 to 10 July 2015

B Time Analysis for the penod 07 November 2014 to 10 July 2015




11

12

13

14

1.5

21

22

3

41

Introduction

Thus final report, drafted in accordance with s106 Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4 49D
Insolvency Rules 1986 provides a summary of the outcome of the iiquidation At Appendix A,
| have provided an account of my Receipts and Payments for the penod ended 10 July 2015,
together with a companson with the Statement of Affairs figure There were no assets listed
as reaiisable on the Statement of Affairs This 1s why the hquidation has been completed so
promptly

The business traded as a wholesale suppher of alcohol in its local area
No assets or funds were recewved into the hquidation

The registered office of the Company was A1 The Laurels Business Park, Wentlog, Cardiff,
CF3 2EW and this was changed to Hawkins and Company at the onset of hquidation. The
Company number 1s 08583737

There were no charges listed against the Company
Realisation of Assets
| am not aware of any assets to be realised

A fee of £6,000 plus VAT was pad to Hawkins and Company for assisting with placing the
Company into hquidation. This was approved at the meeting of creditors on 07 November
2014 Of this figure, a sum of £3,500 was paid to a sub-contractor for assisting in convening
the meetings

Investigations

In accordance with Statement of insolvency Practice 2 investigations have been concluded
and a report has been filed with the Department of Business Innovation and Skill on the
conduct of the director  The content of this report 15 confidential

Creditors

Secured Creditors

| am not aware of any secured creditors




42

43

44

51

52

53

54

55

Preferential Creditors

| am not aware of any preferential creditors

Unsecured Creditors

The statement of affairs ists creditors as being circa £324,536

In accordance with Rule 4 186 Insolvency Rules 1986 ot 1s reported that no dividend to any
class of creditor will be declared As there 1s no possibility of payment of a dmidend to
unsecured creditors, creditors have not been invited to prove their debis

Liquidator's Remuneration

The basis of the Liquidator's remuneration was approved on a time costs basis at the first
meeting of creditors on 07 November 2014

The Liquidator’s final ttme costs as at 10 July 2015 total £3,216 | can confirm that £1,428
plus VAT has been drawn and that no further fees will be taken The balance of the time wili
be wntten off  Attached as Appendix B is a Time Analysis in accordance with the provisions
of Statement of insolvency Practice 9 (SIP9}, which provides details of the activity costs
incurred by staff grade for the final penod of my administration together with details of
cumulative costs A total of 14 hours has been spent at an average of £222 per hour

Further information on fees charged 1s available to download at
www hawkinsandcompany ¢o uk/en/resources

In accordance with Rule 4 131 Insolvency Rules 1986 any secured credifor, or any unsecured
creditor with ether the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the creditors (including that
creditor) or the permission of the Court, may apply to the Court that the remuneration charged
or the expenses paid are excessive This apphcation must be made within 8 weeks of receipt
of this report

Creditors are advised that they may request further information on the conduct of this
hquidation from Hawkins and Company, No 5 The Old Parsonage, Redcroft, Redhill, BS40
5SL A secured creditor or any unsecured creditor with the concurrence of 5% in value of the
unsecured credritors {including the creditor in question) or with the permission of the Court
must make a request in wrthing for further information from the guidator A response will be
made within 14 days




57

61

62

it should be noted that requests for further information as regards remuneration or expenses
under R4 49E Insolvency Rules 1986 may be complied with by providing reasons for not
providing all of the information sought where it 1s considered that the time or cost of
preparation of that informatton would be excessive | therefore wouid hike to draw attention to
the provisions of R4 49E(3)(b)(i) Insolvency Rules 1986

Conclusion

Final meetings of members and creditors were held on 10 July 2015 at 11 and 11 30am
respectively No creditors attended in person and | am deemed to obtam my release Final
retums have been lodged with the Registrar of Companies and the Company will be dissolved
th due course

If you require a hard copy of this report, please contact us at Hawkins and Company, 5 The
Old Parsonage, Redcrofi, Redhill, North Somerset, BS40 5SL or contact Tanya Filer at
tanya filer@hawkinsandcompany co uk

Yours farthfully

ANVAS

Samantha Hawkins
Liquidator




Intérline Supplies Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator’s Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Advertising

VAT Refunds

Office Holders Fees
Agents/\faluers Fees
Vat Payable

PAYMENTS

Specific Bond
Preparation of S of A
Office Holders Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Statutory Advertising
Vat Receivable

Net Receipis/{Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Page 1 of 1

To 10 July 2015

Statement of
Affairs (£)

Total (£)

69 00
1,227 60
8,000 00
3,500 00

13 80

12,810 40

66 00
6,000 00
1,428 00
3,500 00

27567
1,540 73

12,810 40
000

000

A\

IPS SQL Ver 201209

Samantha Hawkins
Liquidator

10 July 2015 12 29




00°0
000
000
000
00'022
18°ETT

3 9)ey AlinoH
abesany

19'v0¥
00'912'c

00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0vy
009222

3
§)509 awi)

orvi
000
00°0
000
000
002
orzi

SINCH
leljel

000 000 000 000
00°9¢ 00°0 00°0 00°086'L
or’h 000 00°0 00°6
00°0 000 00°'0 000
00°0 000 00’0 000
00°0 000 000 00°0
000 00°0 00’0 000
000 00°0 00°0 007
oYL 000 000 111
poddng Jojensiunupy J0yebiiseau) Jabeuep
SHNOH
AHYIWWNS LNO IDUYHO JNIL
$ XION3ddY

S10Z AInr 0} 03 #10Z JSGLUDAON L WOJ4
uonepinbiq ur - paywr saljddns aul4a3u]

ajqgesijdde asaym pabieys s1 L YA
S)IuUN 3NU|LL g U) papiodal sl awill

00°0
00°00Z'L
00't
000
000
000
00°0
00'0
00'%

Jauped

ZZz3 ol Aunoy abelaay

(3) pawie|D saad |ejo)
§1500 [ejoL

SiNOH |ejoL

yoddng

Buipea]

sJ01IpasD

$]9S8Y JO uoles||eay
suonebisaau
Guiuueld pue viwpy

uonouny
HOM JO UOREBIJISSE|D




